

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	32	C.Y.	\$ <u>300 -</u>	\$ <u>9600-</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	31	Tons	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>7750-</u>
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	14	Tons	\$ <u>265-</u>	\$ <u>3710-</u>
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry (5 cu.yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6300-</u>
608.1200	Concrete Sidewalk	9	S.Y.	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>1350-</u>
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	610	L.F.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>30,500-</u>
609.2614	Gutter, Type 2	70	L.F.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>3500-</u>
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil	11	C.Y.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>550-</u>
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (905 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9800-</u>
621.4200	Type II Object Marker	30	Each	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>1200-</u>
621.5110	Relocate Existing Regulatory or Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	1	Each	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>200-</u>
621.5120	Regulatory or Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Mounted on Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>400-</u>
621.7100	Construction Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Post	4	Each	\$ <u>550-</u>	\$ <u>2200-</u>
623.2001	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Controller Unit, Model 332A Cabinet, Ground Mounted, Optical Phase Selector Module and Auxiliary Equipment)	2	Each	\$ <u>23,000-</u>	\$ <u>46,000-</u>
623.2010	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 8 Ft. Height	6	Each	\$ <u>1000-</u>	\$ <u>6000-</u>
623.2011	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 10 Ft. Height	3	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>3300-</u>
623.2020	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 23-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>3400-</u>	\$ <u>3400-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 29-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>3600-</u>	\$ <u>3600-</u>
623.2022	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 30-Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>3800-</u>	\$ <u>3800-</u>
623.2023	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 32-Foot Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ <u>4000-</u>	\$ <u>8000-</u>
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	9	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>9900-</u>
623.2040	Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard	5	Each	\$ <u>2800-</u>	\$ <u>14,000-</u>
623.2050	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	2	Each	\$ <u>2800-</u>	\$ <u>5600-</u>
623.2060	Foundation for Pedestrian Push Button Pedestal	2	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>1000-</u>
623.3000	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>2200-</u>
623.3010	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ <u>1600-</u>	\$ <u>1600-</u>
623.3020	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Pole Bracket Mounting)	4	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>4400-</u>
623.3030	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	12	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>13,200-</u>
623.3700	Optical Receiver with Mast Arm Mounting	5	Each	\$ <u>1100-</u>	\$ <u>5500-</u>
623.3701	Optical Emitter	15	Each	\$ <u>2200-</u>	\$ <u>33,000-</u>
623.4000	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	4	Each	\$ <u>900-</u>	\$ <u>3600-</u>
623.4010	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, Two Horizontal with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>1600-</u>	\$ <u>3200-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
623.4020	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Pole Bracket Mounting)	4	Each	\$ <u>900-</u>	\$ <u>3600-</u>
623.4040	Pedestrian Push Button with Instructional Sign	9	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>4500-</u>
623.4041	Pedestrian Push Button with Instructional Sign on 3-1/2" Pedestal	1	Each	\$ <u>600-</u>	\$ <u>600-</u>
623.4042	Two Pedestrian Push Buttons with Two Instructional Signs on 4-1/2" Pedestal	1	Each	\$ <u>600-</u>	\$ <u>600-</u>
623.5100	One 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 40 (45 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5000-</u>
623.5110	Two 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (15 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3000-</u>
623.5120	Three 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (2,080 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7000-</u>
623.5121	Four 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (220 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>25,000-</u>
623.5122	Five 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (240 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>29,000-</u>
623.5123	Six 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>23,000-</u>
623.5124	Seven 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (120 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>23,000-</u>
623.5125	Eight 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (75 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,000-</u>
623.5013	Eleven 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (5 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1500-</u>
623.5130	One 3-Inch Conduit Schedule 40 (715 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5000-</u>
623.5140	Two 3-Inch Conduits Schedule 40 (885 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>65,000-</u>
623.6020	Type B Pullbox (Metric)	27	Each	\$ <u>900-</u>	\$ <u>24,300-</u>
623.6030	Type C Pullbox (Metric)	2	Each	\$ <u>1000-</u>	\$ <u>2000-</u>
623.6040	2' x 4' Pullboxes per HECO	8	Each	\$ <u>1000-</u>	\$ <u>8000-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
623.7000	No. 14, 26 Conductor Traffic Control Cable (1,560 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7000-</u>
623.7001	No. 14, 2 Conductor Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Push Button Circuit Cable (1,655 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6000-</u>
623.7003	No. 19, 12 Pair, Interconnect Cable (2,765 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7000-</u>
623.7006	No. 6, 3 Conductor Service Cable (40 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400-</u>
623.7007	No. 20, 3 Conductor Optical Cable (725 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4500-</u>
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') One Loop	4	Each	\$ <u>600-</u>	\$ <u>2400-</u>
623.6056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') Six Loops	2	Each	\$ <u>3500-</u>	\$ <u>7000-</u>
623.8000	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector including No. 16, 4 Conductor Cable	2	Each	\$ <u>900-</u>	\$ <u>1800-</u>
623.9001	Service Equipment, with Panelboard, and Equipment Enclosure, Complete in Place	2	Each	\$ <u>18,000-</u>	\$ <u>36,000-</u>
623.9002	Modify Existing Service Equipment, Provide New Main Breaker and Panelboard, Complete in Place (1 each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2000-</u>
623.9003	3 #2/0 USE Power Cable, with 1 #8 Ground Wire (940 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5000-</u>
623.9004	3 #4/0 USE Power Cable, with 1 #8 Ground Wire (1,570 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8000-</u>
629.1010	4-Inch Guide Stripe (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (300 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400-</u>
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (230 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,450 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2500-</u>
629.1013	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (310 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>900-</u>
629.1016	Curb, Type 2D Markings (Paint) (1,410 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5000-</u>
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	22	Lane	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>5500-</u>
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	Each	\$ <u>180-</u>	\$ <u>720-</u>
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker (252 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2000-</u>
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (137 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1000-</u>
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker (55 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350-</u>
635.0001	CCTV Controller Cabinet Foundation	1	Each	\$ <u>2300-</u>	\$ <u>2300-</u>
635.0002	CCTV Controller (Controller, Cabinet, and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ <u>7000-</u>	\$ <u>7000-</u>
635.0003	CCTV Camera (Mast Arm Mounting)	1	Each	\$ <u>7000-</u>	\$ <u>7000-</u>
635.0004	CCTV Camera Coaxial Cable (80 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>150-</u>
635.0005	No. 22, CCTV Camera Control Cable (320 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>700-</u>
635.0006	No. 14, CCTV Camera STV Power Cable (240 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>600-</u>
635.0007	CCTV Camera Interconnect Fiber Optic Cable (2,170 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>26,000-</u>
638.1000	Cellular Phones (2 each, not to exceed \$1,800.00))	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,500-</u>
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 60,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
650.0100	Curb Ramp No. 1	1	Each	\$ <u>5900-</u>	\$ <u>5900-</u>
650.0200	Curb Ramp No. 2	1	Each	\$ <u>6500-</u>	\$ <u>6500-</u>
650.0300	Curb Ramp No. 3	1	Each	\$ <u>5900-</u>	\$ <u>5900-</u>
650.0400	Curb Ramp No. 4	1	Each	\$ <u>6200-</u>	\$ <u>6200-</u>
650.0500	Curb Ramp No. 5	1	Each	\$ <u>7800-</u>	\$ <u>7800-</u>
650.0600	Curb Ramp No. 6	1	Each	\$ <u>7200-</u>	\$ <u>7200-</u>
650.0700	Curb Ramp No. 7	1	Each	\$ <u>5900-</u>	\$ <u>5900-</u>
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10 percent of the sum of all items, excluding the bid price of this item, cellular phone and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>67,000-</u>
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ <u>824,880-</u>
	b. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 25% x a.)				* \$ <u>-0-</u>
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a. + b.)				* \$ <u>824,880-</u>
	* All bidders must fill in b and complete c.				
	NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection.				

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 638 - Cellular Phone and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.